('\			
FORM PTD-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0551-0011 (evp.4/94)	RECT	14 0000	Docket No.:
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		04-2003	066386-0315
Tab settings → → → TEMT & TRADE			▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent	and T. 102	515084 origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HERCULES HOLDING ApS Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Denmark Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	7.30.03 Association Limited Partnership Yes 🗷 No	City:	OPENHAGEN ApS
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 12 May 2000	Merger Change of Name	☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership☒ Corporation-State☐ Other	the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☑ N rate document from
Application number(s) or registration notation. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	umbers(s):	B. Trademark 833,868 833,869	Registration No.(s)
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗷 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Donald N. Huff</u> Internal Address: <u>Dykema Gossett PLLC</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.		8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 300 W City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005		04-2223	
7/01/2003 GTON11 00000090 042223 833868	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE	
FC:8521 40.00 DA 25.00 DA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	f, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy
Donald N. Huff Name of Person Signing	_ Long	Signature	30 July 2003 Date

REEL: 002792 FRAME: 0525





Bearing the date of 11th July 1991, the notified amendments relating to the company:

"A/S KØBENHAVNS PEKTINFABRIK"

of the municipality of Køge

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 24600718 (former registration number A/S 40.437) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"COPENHAGEN PECTIN A/S"

of the municipality of Køge

And hearing the date of 18th January 2000, the notified amendments relating to the company:

"COPENHAGEN PECTIN A/S"

of the municipality of Køge

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 24600718 (former registration number A/S 40.437) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"HERCULES COPENHAGEN A/S"

of the municipality of Køge

And bearing the date of 27th March 2000, the notified amendments relating to the company:

KAMPMANNSGADE 1

1780 KØBENHAVN V

TELEFON 33 30 77 00

CVR nr. DK 10 15 08 17

www.eogs.dk



"HERCULES COPENHAGEN A/S"

of the municipality of Køge

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 24600718 (former registration number A/S 40.437) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"HERCULES COPENHAGEN APS"

of the municipality of Køge under CVR number 24600718 (former registration number ApS 267.734)

And bearing the date of 11th May 2000, the notified amendments relating to the company:

"HERCULES COPENHAGEN ADS"

of the municipality of Køge

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 24600718 (former registration number ApS 267.734) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company has been dissolved after merging with:

"HERCULES HOLDING ApS"

of the municipality of Køge

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies
Agency under CVR number 21210285 (former registration number ApS 249.089)

And bearing the date of 12th May 2000, the notified amendments relating to the company:

"HERCULES HOLDING ApS"

KAMPMANNSGADE 1

1780 KØBENHAVN V

TELEFON 33 30 77 00

CVR nr. DK 10 15 08 17

www.eogs.dk



of the municipality of Køge

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 21210285 (former registration number ApS 249.089) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name::

"HERCULES COPENHAGEN ApS"

of the municipality of Køge

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies
Agency under CVR number 21210285 (former registration number ApS 249.089)

And bearing the date of 29th September 2000, the notified amendments relating to the company:

"HERCULES COPENHAGEN ApS"

of the municipality of Køge

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 21210285 (former registration number ApS 249.089) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name::

"CP KELCO ApS"

of the municipality of Køge

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies
Agency under CVR number 21210285 (former registration number ApS 249.089)

Copenhagen, 6th September 2002

Laila Andersen

1780 KØBENHAVN V

TELEFON 33 30 77 00

CVR nr. DK 10 15 08 17

www.eogs.dk

Denmark DOL: Motery public of Copenhages

this Me copy certified this will day of Sendan Denmark.

Motery public

RECORDED: 07/30/2003